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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1726


TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 27, 2016


CANCELLATION OF ALLOTMENT OF LAND


NO.1726 SHRI BAIJAYANT JAY PANDA:


Wil the minister of urban development be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the Government proposes to revoke the cancellation of allotment of land to any organization where such allotment had earlier been cancelled by the Land and Development Office;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the reasons for such revocation;

(c) Whether the Government comply with the findings and recommendations of the Yogesh Chandra Committee for all allotment of land made by the Government; and

(d) If not the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


 (a)&(b): The Government constituted a Two Member Committee vide order dated 04.12.2015 to consider the representations of the organizations whose allotment of lands were cancelled on the recommendation of Yogesh Chandra Committee. The
Committee has submitted its report in this regard. However, decision is yet to be taken by the Government on the recommendations of this Committee.

(c) &(d) :The Government had complied with the findings and recommendations of the Yogesh Chandra Committee.
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